

	<p>Product Group:</p> <p>Freshpack Naturesse product with functional barrier</p>	<p>2020.08.20 Rev. 0 / MM</p>
---	--	--

Products from Greenway-Denmark comply with following Regulations:

EU-Regulation 2023/2006/EC	On good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
EU-Regulation 1935/2004/EC	On materials and articles intended to come in to contact with food.
EU-Regulation 10/2011/EC	On plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. And subsequent amendments until the date of the test report.
EU-Regulation 1895/2005	On the restriction of use of certain epoxy derivatives in material and articles intended to come into contact with food.
Regulation no.: 681 of 25/05/2020	Regulation regarding Food Contact Material. PFAS not detectable.

Art. No.: 14164, 14165

Spec.: 00703/e v2

Overall migration

Tested under the following conditions:

Simulant	Time	Temperatur
A : Ethanol 10% (V/V)	10 d	40C
B : Acetic acid 3% (V/V)	10 d	40C
Isooctane	2 d	20C
Alternative simulant Ethanol 95% (V/V)	10 d	40C

The global migration values are below the limit of 10 mg/dm²